5.10 Bid Currency  

Bids to be quoted in Indian Rupee only. Bids in currencies other than INR will not be 

considered. 

5.11 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

(a) All the Bids must be accompanied by a refundable interest free security deposit (EMD) 

of Rs. 75,000/- (Rs. Seventy Five Thousand Only ), by way of an e-payment in favour of 
National Housing Bank. 

(b) Further, no cost of tender shall be payble for the documents downloaded by the bidder 
from website. However, a Tender Fee of Rs.2,000/- in the form of Demand Draft shall be

[...]

Bank may consider to pay reasonable cartage on case 
to case basis / item involved, 15% profit and overhead charges (CP&OH) and 
applicable GST on submission of proper documentary evidence.  

i) However, any Single purchase costing more than Rs. 2500 /- (Rupees Two Thousand Five 
Hundred only) shall be done by the successful Bidder after obtaining prior written 

approval / permission from authorized official of Premises department of the Bank. The 
Bank shall have also the option to arrange supply of materials/parts if it so desired.